

C.A.No. 6002 OF 2001

ITEM No.7

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 4-5 in Civil Appeal No.6002 of 2001

MODINSAHEB PEERASAHEB PEERZADE & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MEERABI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For interim relief and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 29/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Nos. 1,2,3&5Mr. Samir Kumar Das, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

In the meantime, the proceedings for preparation of final decree shall go on, but it shall not be signed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master